1% MADE BY YOU TO OTHER THAN AMP PERSONNEL W] THOUT

THIS INFORMATION |5 CONFIDENTIAL AND 6 DISCLOSED TO YOU ON CONDITION THATY
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM ANP INCORPORATED, HARRISBURG, PA.

NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE

—-——«-——m——ﬂ_—m————.-.---_.,..——.——.—-.—..—..—-—-—-—-———-—..——...—-——--—-———q.-—_.—

—u—_..»_—.---—_._n—._.__——_-.——-—w——-———m.————m-—.——..—

<UT1618>DEPT2230>H0S6255U. APPL

NOTES:

I it o

_lREF 21045-3 RING.RETAINING € €. 187 DIAYFEED PN 24| REF 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
POST FEED RAM 123| REF 453736~ ] HOUS ING 58
| S/8 STROKE R T N LREF> REF ==57656-7 | PIN.SLOT SPG(.12 DIAYIFD ADJ ROD (122 S7
121 5B
REF | - 1-21030-7 | PIN,DOWEL (. 187 DIAx1.50) HOUSING 1 20| REF 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
REF 1-21030-1 PIN, GOWEL ¢. 187 DIAx.50)LEVER 118|REF 6971499~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
118|REF 240635-1 FINGER, FEED Al 53
117} REF 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
REF 21899-4 WAGHER,. FLAT (5/16 #)SCR_ADJ 116 51
1715 50
REF 57024-5 | WASHER, LOCK(NO.10)FEED ADJ PLATE 1741 T 7-21002-8 BOLT. CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) 49
2 51054-5 | WASHER,LOCK(NO.10)SHEAR PLATES 113] 1 590501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 48
REF 51024-5 | WASHER,LOCK(NO.1Q)FEED ROD GUIDE 112 47
111 46
7 21024-4 WASHER. LOCK (NC. 8) SHEAR BLADE 770 1 630131 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
103 1 4556741 RAM 44
2 51018-24 | NUT, HEX MACH(4-40) DRAG 108] 1 630125~ WASHER, LAMINATED 43
REF S1018-5 | NUT. HEX MACH(6-32)FD ADJ PLATE 107] 1 £390124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
106 41
2 >7055-2 | NUT,HEX SELF-LOCK(8-32)DRAG STUD 1105} 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
104| 2 6301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
103] 1 6801421 DISC, INSULATION 36
2 2-57098-5 | GCR, SKT SET OVAL PT (4-40x.75)DRAG |102] T 8-630692-6 DISC, WIRE 37
1 51009-2 | SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LOC-WELIRAM[1OT} I 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
2 27017-2 SCR. DRIVE (#2x. 19) IDENT PLATE 100] 1 £502712-1 POST, RAM 35
1 1—51002~-7 | SCR,BHC (6-32x.38) CAM ag | | 34
1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION EE 33
REF E-23715-5 | SCR,PAN HDMACH(6-32x1.503FEED ADJ 1571 1 4583801 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 32
EE 31
2 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8—32x.50) STRIPPER g5 30
REF 5-351002-9 | SCR, BHC (10-32x.75)HSG_CAP 54 23
1 55733-8 | SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LOC-WELIANVIL 33 1-690451-8 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
4 3.51002-3 | SCR,BHC (1/4-20x.50)STR GDE PL gz| 1 240639-3 STRIPPER 27
REF S 55733-8 | SCR,BHC (1/4-20x.62YBASE PL 51 |REF 4556761 PLATE, BASE 26
so| 2 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
83| 1 4556781 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
g8 | 1 S40825-6 | PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
2 S5_57000-8 | SCR,SKT CAP(8-32x.375)SHEAR BLADE [ 87] 2 4-22281~1 SPRING, DRAG 22
3 5.51000-5 | SCR,SKT CAP(8-32x.25)STRIP GUIDE |85 21
2 5 51000-8 | SCR, BHC (8-32x.62)R STRIP GUIDE ss| i 45471771 DRAG, STOCK 20
REF 3-571000-7 | SCR, GKT CAP(10-32x.75)FD ROD GUIDE! 84 19
83| 2 454204~1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
REF 53-57000-6 | SCR, SKT CAP (10-32x.62)FD ADJ PLATE| 82 {REF 454178~1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
REF 5-57000-4 | SCR, SKT CAP(10-32x.38)PI1VOT BLOCK |81 [REF 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
2 3-51000-8 | SCR,SKT CAP(10-32x.88)SHEAR PLATE |80 15
REF 455750—1 | GUARD ASSY ENEE 14
78 E30481-7 | SPACER, HOLD DOUWN 13
77 23846~ SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
7561 1 240644—1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR ANEE
| 75 10
2 630603~ 1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 £00482-5 | PLATE, FRONT_SHEAR INEE
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 2 23030-1 SCR, GKT CAP (6-32x.25)CP DISC 73| 1 1-458866-5 | ANVIL NEE
éi. REF 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT(SPECIAL) 721 1 630474-5 BLADE, SLUG NG
GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE REF 53905171 SPACER 71 1 4558926 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR REF 52594-8 | NUT, HEX 70 1 4-240641-0 SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
IN AMP-0-ELECTRIC MACHINE. REF 240628~ 1 PLATE, ADJ 63| 1 238003-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REF 240626~ SHAFT., PIVOT 58 1-456134-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION N 3
éixhuaRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 - REF 240633-1 BUSHING E7 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
MACHINE OIL. (109 REF 255680-1 | LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66| 1 1-456406-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE ANIE
s, REF 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | arv CART MO eaCRIPTION ITEm
/A GREASE LIGHTLY. @ Tal REF 240632-2 | SCREW, ADJ 64
5 BEF >30655-3 5IN. CAM ROLLER =3 CRIMPING DATA e APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED ; Qi) REF SA0658-1 CAM, ROLLER 5o il LR CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE SIZE | ornip (SnoTH 1 62069
(EXCEPT ITEM 739) ARE USED ON REFE 454398-1 ROD, -FEED 51 A . 040 [
ITEM 32. 50 B .037 20
aTY PART NQ DESCRIPTION rren| 2 039 /1
NO D NOT USED
e —— —r——e LRIMP SIZE TYPE FEED APPL  INST
REMARKS NO REV s G50 =
TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUE -140) F -8 _fi 8a33 ﬂ
WIRE HANSE INSEATION RANGE |MACHINE NO
J AEPL USED ON . MACH SERIAL NO 2319 OF 242 050 R O .00 -
MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMARKS A
CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO 1w21 OR
ORIGINAL AMPOMATOR 1oz o
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER - -
> CUSTOMER COPY POST FEED ig;'g =
CITY ENG APP s '
FIELD ENG CQOPY
Ty 1 A N " -
W _ B - skowm ispe | AARRES A ey
- | PIATHIAS o B e e
. | ; SO Ry ) BECEESE R
_ - 0L NAMEU/MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
« Trademark of AMP Incorporated FIFILTR| REVISION RECORD | APP |DATELP M REVISION RECORD | APP |DATE |PIFILTR| REVISION RECORD | APP | OATE END FEED (( RCPT AMPLIVAR, FASTON 250 J |

S S

AP 3308 REV 3-8

o5 OCT 1983 10:50:55 M05625

I i g B R (T ) e M A T, 40 P, e

— mna ________...___u__............_....___.,_._.._.._....._._..__..._...._—......._....._..................._.....—.._._...___-..,..______.....,_.__..___,_.._.__..__.__._“___“_'_uw__g



